
 
Attachment 1 – System Validation Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 10:37:32

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Head 1900 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: 5d112 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.41 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.1 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 94.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.011 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.1 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 9.86 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 5.2 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.1 mW/g 

0 dB = 11.1mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 9:19:37

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Body 1900 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: 5d112 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.56 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.8 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 93.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.018 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.8 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 10.3 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 5.47 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.7 mW/g 

0 dB = 11.7mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



 
Attachment 2 – SAR Test Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 14:42:11

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.39 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.306 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.66 V/m; Power Drift = -0.146 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.434 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.287 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.174 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.313 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.313mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 15:00:37

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.39 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.056 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.55 V/m; Power Drift = 0.015 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.081 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.056 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.035 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.060 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.060mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 16:07:59

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 512ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.36 mho/m; εr = 41.1; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.301 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.17 V/m; Power Drift = 0.042 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.398 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.272 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.162 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.303 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.303mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 15:50:41

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.39 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.333 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 8.19 V/m; Power Drift = 0.016 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.428 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.292 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.176 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.321 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.321mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 16:22:37

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 810ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.42 mho/m; εr = 40.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.389 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 9.10 V/m; Power Drift = -0.045 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.533 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.358 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.214 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.396 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.396mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 16:34:38

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 810ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.42 mho/m; εr = 40.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.373 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/26 17:01:43

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head 661ch / PCS 1900 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.39 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.93, 4.93, 4.93); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.069 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.26 V/m; Power Drift = -0.043 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.095 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.065 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.040 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.070 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.070mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 9:46:17

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 661ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.54 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Front Side/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.416 mW/g 
 
Front Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.067 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.611 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.397 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.246 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.430 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.430mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 10:48:58

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 512ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.443 mW/g 
 
Rear Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.0 V/m; Power Drift = -0.036 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.703 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.450 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.276 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.489 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.489mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 10:04:50

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 661ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.54 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.405 mW/g 
 
Rear Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.017 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.698 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.427 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.257 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.462 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.462mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 10:34:53

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 810ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.57 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.458 mW/g 
 
Rear Side/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.033 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.801 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.488 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.290 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.518 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.518mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 11:06:26

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 810ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.57 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side w/headset/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.489 mW/g 
 
Rear Side w/headset/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.016 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.812 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.496 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.296 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.539 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.539mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2011/12/27 11:17:40

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body 810ch / PCS 1900 - GPRS 2slot 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: 105SH; Serial: 004401/11/375540/5 

Communication System: GSM 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 
Medium: MSL1900 Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.57 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1679; ConvF(4.43, 4.43, 4.43); Calibrated: 2011/08/18  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 2011/11/14  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Rear Side w/headset/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.527 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
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Attachment 3 – Dosimetric E-Field Probe – ET3DV6, S/N: 1679 Calibration Data 
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Attachment 4 – System Validation Dipole – D1900V2, S/N: 5d112 Calibration Data 
 




















